
To 

The Principal 

SMHS Government College 

SAS Nagar 

Mohali 

Subject: Permission for conducting skill oriented program- FLOWER ARRANGEMENT FOR CAREER 

Respected Madam 

Kindly allow the department of Home Science to conduct 30 hour skill oriented course. 

This course will be open for all students of the college. 

This course shall be designed and conducted by the faculty/resource persons of the Home Science 
department 

The syllabus, evaluation , certificates will be given by the department of Home Science with the 
permission of the principal. 

Kindly allow us to conduct the program as per the details-

Name of course: skill oriented program- FLOWER ARRANGEMENT FOR CAREER 

Date: 9-3-2023 Tel4-3-2023 

Duration: 30 HOURS 

Place: Department of Home Science 

Number of students- 100 

Name of Faculty /resource persons: 

Mr. ManojKumar(florist) 

Mrs. Gunjeet Kaur 

Mrs. Harsh Bala 

Mrs. Sukhvir Kaur 

Time Table- 8th period 

Regards 

If 
Gunjeet Kaur 

HOD Home science 

H~llW 
Pr incipa~, a 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. Co lleg~, 
Sahlbzada Ajit Singh N3gar. 



DEPARTMENT OF HOME SCIENCE 

NOTICE FOR REGISTRATION IN VALUE ADDED/SKILL COURSE 

All students who wish to enroll for the Skill oriented program- FLOWER ARRANGEMENT FOR 
CAREER to be conducted by the department of Home Science . 

Name of course: Skill oriented program-FLOWER ARRANGEMENT FOR CAREER 

Date: 9-3-2023 to 14-3-2023 

Duration: 30 hour 

Place: Department of Home Science 

Number of students- 100 

Name of Faculty /resource persons: 

Mr. Manoj Kumar florist 

MrsGunjeet Kaur 

Mrs. Harsh Bala 

Mrs. Sukhvir Kaur 

Time Table- 8th period 

Last date for registration- 9-3-2023 

Gunjt.aur bl 1.-/ J..) 

HOD Home science 

Prlr1clpaa . Q 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. ColleOtll, 
Sahibzada Ajlt Singh Nagar, 
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30 HOUR VALUE ADDED COURSE - Fl~OWER 
ARRANGEMU,'T 

S.l"i'O ROLL NO NAME 

I 1206 Amanprcet Singh 

2 1211 Surinder Singh 

3 1213 Salindcr 

4 1216 Amanprcct Singh 

s 1228 Mohit Sodhi 

6 1229 BeantSingh 

1 1230 Naw:cn Kumar Ohiman 

8 12.13 Khushboo 

9 1237 Harsh Kumar 

10 1243 Kar11ndccp Singh 

II 1245 JagtarSingh 

12 1246 Kamaldeep Kaur 

13 1250 lndcrprcet Singh 

14 1254 Amanprcct Singh 

IS 1255 Gwwinder Singh 

16 1257 Damanprcct Kaur 

17 1263 Dccpanshu Sharma 

18 1268 MohitKumar 

19 1270 SoUBv 

20 1275 SimranjitKaur 

21 1276 Rajvccr Kaur 

22 1277 Bindu Rani 

23 1278 Jyoti Kaur 

24 1281 Harprcct Singh 

25 1291 Satnam Singh 

26 1292 VinayKumar 

27 1293 AshishKumar 

28 1295 Ritika 

29 1300 Taranjit Singh 

30 1304 Sim.arprect Singh 

31 1310 Priyanka Kumari 

32 1313 Amit Kumar 

33 1316 Amarjo1 Singh 

" 1317 Kctan 

35 1319 Khushprcct Kaur 

36 1321 Amanjot Kaur 

37 1326 Tejpal 

38 1327 Salendcr 

39 1335 Kmnbir Singh 

40 1340 Neha 

41 1341 OobmdKumar 

42 1344 Ralprcct Smgh 

~I HQ>t~t C-la·µJ_ 
r rlncloal 
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43 1345 

44 1351 

45 1354 

46 1357 

47 1Jl9 

48 1367 

49 1371 

50 1373 

51 1374 

52 1375 

lJ 1377 

l4 1378 

ll 1380 

56 1381 

57 1383 

58 1398 

59 1461 

60 1467 

61 1491 

62 1495 

63 ISll 

64 1523 

65 1527 

66 1529 

67 1531 

68 1536 

69 1538 

JO 1566 

71 1574 

72 1578 

73 1580 

74 1581 

7l 1582 

76 1583 

77 1585 

78 1596 

79 1603 

80 1605 

81 1610 

82 1631 

83 1632 

84 1640 

85 1641 

86 1663 

87 1474 

88 1844 

89 1664 

KaJal 

Pnncepal Singh 

Simranjit Singh 

Hanhdccp Singh 

ParvindcrSingh 

Seema Devi 

VijetaKumat 

Jaskanm Singh 

Monti 

Sukhraj Singh 

Tania 

Satvir 

Simrandecp Kaur 

Gurcharan Singh 

Paramvccr Singh 

Hardecp Singh 

RaJprcct 

Hardik 

Harmanjot 

Sahil 

Harpreet Kaur 

Mandecp Singh 

Ranvir Singh 

Gurprcct Kaur 

AmanprectKaur 

Agandcep 

Arshprect Kaur 

Jagw 
Santoshi 

Amandcep Singh 

Jaskaran Singh 

Navjot Singh 

HarjotKaur 

Gurvinder Singh 

Narinder Singh 

Simranject Kaur 

Ramanprect Singh 

Rajdeep Singh 

Ncha 

Baljinder Singh 

L,akhwindcr Singh 

Akash 

Kumkum 

Harwinder Singh 

Hannanjot Kaur 

Birdavmder Singh 

Anju 

y/ 
Hev-r 6v-to-l 

itrlncl, al 
SMHS Govt. College 
Sahlbzada Ajit Singh Nag.ir 



I, 

90 1666 Manindcr Singh 

91 !668 Amrindcr Kaur 

92 1682 Jyoti 

93 1711 Pamcet 

94 1712 Sahiba 

95 1718 Astha 

96 1722 Disha 

97 1770 Manpreet Singh 

98 1776 Navjot Kaur 

99 1802 Ncha 

100 1502 Pooja 

/ 

Principal 
HS Govt, College . 

SM • " t Singh Nagar 
sahibzada "l' 



STUDENTS ENROLLED ATTENDANCE RECORD 
30 HOUR VALUE ADDED COURSE. FLOWER ARRANGEMENT 

S.NO ROLL NO NAME ATTENDANCE 
9/3/2023 10/3/ 11/3/ 12/3/ 13/3/ 14/3/ 

1 1206 Amanpreet Singh p A p p p p 
2 1211 Surinder Singh p p A p p p 
3 1213 Sallnder p p p A p p 
4 1216 Amanpreet Singh p p p p A p 

5 1228 Mohl! Sodhi p p p p p A 
6 1229 Beant Singh A p p p p p 

7 1230 Naveen Kumar Ohlman p A p p p p 

8 1233 Khushboo p p A p p p 
9 1237 Harsh Kumar p p p A p p 

10 1243 Karandeep Singh p p p p A p 

11 1245 Jagtar Singh p p p p p A 
12 1246 Kamaldeep Kaur A p p p p p 

13 1250 lnderpreet Singh p A p p p p 

14 1254 Amanpreet Singh p p A p p p 

15 1255 Gurwinder Singh p p p A p p 

16 1257 Damanpreet Kaur p p p p A p 

17 1263 Deepanshu Sharma p p p p p A 

18 1268 Mohit Kumar A p p p p p 

19 1270 Sourav p A p p p p 

20 1275 Simranjit Kaur p p A p p p 

21 1276 Rajveer Kaur p p p A p p 

22 1277 Bindu Rani p p p p A p 

23 1278 Jyoti Kaur p p p p p A 

24 1281 Harpreet Singh A p p p p p 

25 1291 Satnam Singh p A p p p p 

26 1292 Vinay Kumar p p A p p p 

27 1293 Ashish Kumar p p p A p p 

28 1295 Rltika p p p p A p 

29 1300 Taranjit Singh p p p p p A 

30 1304 Simarpreet Singh A p p p p p 

31 1310 Priyanka Kumari p A p p p p 

32 1313 Amit Kumar p p A p p p 

33 1316 Amarjot Singh p p p A p p 

34 1317 Ketan p p p p A p 

35 1319 Khushpreet Kaur p p p p p A 

36 1321 Amanjot Kaur A p p p p p 

37 1326 Tejpal p A p p p p 

38 1327 Sa lender p p A p p p 

39 1335 Karanbir Singh p p p A p p 

40 1340 Neha p p p p A p 

41 1341 Gobind Kumar p p p p p A 

42 1344 Balpreet Singh A p p p p p 

43 1345 Kajal p A p p p p 



44 1351 Princepal Singh 
45 1354 Simranjlt Singh 
46 1357 Harshdeep Singh 
47 1359 Parvinder Singh 
48 1367 Seema Devi 
49 1371 Vljeta Kumar 
50 1373 Jaskaran Singh 
51 1374 Monti 
52 1375 Sukhraj Singh 
53 1377 Tania 
54 1378 Satvlr 
55 1380 Slmrandeep Kaur 
56 1381 Gurcharan Singh 
57 1383 Paramveer Singh 
58 1398 Hardeep Singh 
59 1461 Rajpreet 
60 1467 Hardik 
61 1491 Harmanjot 
62 1495 Sahil 
63 lSll Harpreet Kaur 
64 1523 Mandeep Singh 
65 1527 Ranvir Singh 
66 1529 Gurpreet Kaur 
67 1531 Amanpreet Kaur 
68 1536 Agandeep 
69 1538 Arshpreet Kaur 
70 1566 Jagtar 
71 1574 Santoshi 
72 1578 Amandeep Singh 
73 1580 Jaskaran Singh 
74 1581 Navjot Singh 
75 1582 Harjot Kaur 
76 1583 Gurvinder Singh 
77 1585 Narinder Singh 
78 1596 Simranjeet Kaur 
79 1603 Ramanpreet Singh 
80 1605 Rajdeep Singh 
81 1610 Neha 
82 1631 Baljinder Singh 
83 1632 Lakhwlnder Singh 
84 1640 Akash 
85 1641 Kumkum 
86 1663 Harwinder Singh 
87 1474 Harmanjot Kaur 
88 1844 Birdavinder Singh 
89 1664 Anju 
90 1666 Manlnder Singh 
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91 1668 Amrlnder Kaur p p A p p p 
92 1682 Jyoti p p p A p p 
93 1711 Parneet p p p p A p 
94 1712 Sahlba p p p p p A 
95 1718 Astha A p p p p p 
96 1722 Dlsha p A p p p p 
97 1770 Manpreet Singh p p A p p p 
98 1776 Navjot Kaur p p p A p p 
99 1802 Neha p p p p A p 
100 1502 Pooja p p p p p A 

t 



NOTICE FOR EVALUATION 

Skill oriented program- FLOWER ARRANGEMENTS FOR CAREER 

All students who have enrolled for value added course- Skill oriented program- FLOWER 
ARRANGEMENTS FOR CAREER 

Must come for evaluation on 14-3-23 in 8th period. 

Evaluation will be held in Home Science lab. 

Only those students who pass will be eligible for certificates. 

'+' Course coordinator 



Skill oriented program-FLOWER ARRANGEMENT FOR CAREER 

EVALUATION 

Practical evaluation of flower arrangements 

Each student to show 1 flower arrangement prepared using 
• fresh flower and foliage 
• Dry flower materials 
• Plastic flowers and foliage 

Theory /Viva 

a. Principles offloral design in flower arrangement 
b. Principles of colour 
c. Types of flower arrangements 
d. Names of fresh flowers and foliage 
e. Names of dry materials used 

r H~ l\ ·l--0-l 
Pri;ci~I, . Q ,. 
SMHPSSCV, Govt. Coll~~ :• 
Sah\bzada Ajlt Singh Na!Jiln 



STIJDF.NTS [1''ROI.LF.D EVALUATION RECORD 

JO HOUR VAtU[ ADDED COURSE. FI.O\VER ARRANGEMENT 
s.~o ROttNO NAME [VALUATION GRADE 

PRACTICAL(',• TIIEORYNIVA(fo \ ,.-{cu_ 
1 1206 Amanprcct Singh 3• ; 37 
2 1211 Surinder Singh 17 C ~3 
J 1213 Sahnder :i. <(° 'i -'<1 
4 1216 Amanprcct Singh JI_-, g .)<(° 
l 1228 Mohn Sodhi ~, 1 -'" 
' 1229 Bean, Singh -l'I ' 3<;" 
1 1230 Navcen Kumar Dh1man .J.., --, , ' 
8 1233 Khushboo .a !," 'l".l. 
9 1237 Harsh Kumar .t, --, :) ,,_ 
10 1243 KarandecpSmgh '\ 1 3S 
II 1245 Jagtar Singh 31 r;-- 3C. 
12 1246 Kamaldecp Kaur ~q F ... , 
13 12S0 lnderprcct Singh ~s 3 .., 8 
14 1254 Amanprcct Singh ~4 ' 3o 
ll 1255 Gurninder Singh I -, B' ;l.l," 
16 1257 Damanpreet Kaur ,~ (; -2~ 
11 1263 Decpanshu Sharma !,~ s 3C: 
18 1268 MohllKumar 17 6 .!S 
19 1270 Sourav 37 ' ... 
20 1275 S1rnranjitKaur .:J 'l ~b 
21 1276 RajvccrKaur ., 4 b .,., 
" 1277 RinduRani .It I .., -' IL 
23 1278 Jyoti Kaur 2 'S 2. q7 
24 1281 HarprcctSingh 3. ½ l!< t J. 
25 1291 Satnam Smgh zo ' -, r 
26 1292 Vmay Kumar ,:tq 5 "'-' 27 1293 Ash1shKum11r fq y !)S 
28 1295 Rilika ~, t;, 3 ,,_ 
29 1300 TaranjilSingh 9 I i .:a. 
30 1304 Simarpreet Singh ..,_ 4 :.. ., 
31 1310 Priyanka Kumari 'l y .'.l.O 
32 1313 Amil Kumar .'.l 0 ~!! 
33 1316 AmarJOI Singh .:lq ' ~"" 
34 1317 . Krua I{. L, cl.t> 
35 1319 Khushprect Kaur '" ' .,'! 1., 

36 1321 AmanJOIK.aur .\ C. < .11 
31 1326 TeJpal ~, ..., .'l. 
38 1327 Salender :~' q 3q 
39 133S Karanbir Smgh ~q q 39. 
40 1340 Neha It -, .is 
41 1341 Gobmd Kumar .3 .. $' :is 
42 1344 Aalpreet Singh ,\ 't 4 33 
43 134S KIJI I I 'l 4 -l.3 

H~~0w 
\lrlnclpal college 
st-1HS Govt~·1t Singh r-iagar 
sahlbZada l . 



44 135 1 Princcpll Singh 

4l 1) '4 Simranjit Singh 

46 llH Harshdccp Singh 
47 1359 Pa" ·indcr Singh 

" 1367 """'""' 49 1371 ViJcta. Kumar 
l-0 13 73 Ju bran Smgh 

" 137,a Monu 
52 1375 Sukh111j Singh 
,i 1377 Tania 

" 1378 S1tvar 

" 1380 Simrandccp Kaur 

" 1381 GurcharanSingh 

" 1383 Pa111mvecrSingh 

" 1398 Hardeq, Singh ,. 1461 Raj prcet 

60 1467 Han:hk 
6 1 149 1 Hann&nJot 
62 149S Sahil 
6) 1511 Harprcc1Kaur 

"' 1523 Mandcq, Singh 
6, 1527 Ranv1r Smgh 
66 1529 GurprcctKaur 
67 \ S3 1 AmanprcetKaur 
68 1536 Agandeep 
69 1538 ArshprcctKaur 
70 1>66 J,gtM 
71 1574 Santoshi 
72 1578 Amandccp Singh 
7) 1580 Jaskaru Singh 
74 158] Nu ·jotSmgh 
75 1582 Har.iotKaur 
76 1583 Gurv1ndcr Singh 
77 1585 Narinder Singh 
78 ,, .. S1mranjcctKaur 
79 160) Ramanprcct Singh 
80 160, RaJdccpSingh 
81 16 10 Neha 

82 1631 BaJJmdcr Singh 
SJ 1632 Lakhwmdcr Smgh 

" 1640 Awh 

" 164 1 Kwnl-wn 

86 166) Harv.i ndcr Singh 
87 1474 Harmanjo1 Kaur 

" 1844 Birdavindcr Singh 
89 1664 AnJU 
90 1666 Man1nder Singh 
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91 1668 Amrinder Kaur .,, r '3S: 92 1682 J}'Ot\ :!'1 C 3~ 93 17 11 Pamect I 5 -t.c 94 17 12 Sahiba -.~ '1 3~ 9l 1718 Asth, 3 3 _'l lC 96 1722 Disha 
~'l G .!l!>" 97 1770 ManprcctSingh 
.l C 31 98 1776 Navjot Kaur :i '> G 3.1 99 1802 Ncha ot '-i 1 .l 1 100 1502 Pooja ;i3 5 -t., 

If 



Certified that Mr./Ms .f~.J N(__k ft+L S?tNQ4 Father's Name 

Class eA -I~'" +e_afv RollNo __ /3_5_/ __________ _ 

Name of Course Completed ' · tP/o wGR... A-IZR..A-NCt £ Mf'rn 
1 

Duraton of Course .2 O,. · Grade/Marks Awarded I /-1 ' ----
S --:i~ 

11~t.a0W 
Court-Ordinator Principal 
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